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Ishwarbhai Patel Committes on New Pattern of Education

1595 PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR:
SHR] HITENDRA DESAI:

Will the Mumster of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 146 on the 14th November, 1977 regarding another change in pattern of Secondary Education and state when the Ishwar-
bha: Patel Commuttee report will be made available to the general public?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(DR. PRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER): Dr. Ishwarbhaj Pale] Committee submitted its report in the afternoon of 21st November, 1977.
The report at present is being studied by the Government. However copies of the Report have been placed in the Parliament Library.

Amount spent on Displaced Persons for East and West Pakistan

1506. SHR] CHITTA BASU: Wil the Ministar of WORKS AND HOUS-
ING AND SUPFLY AND REHA-

BILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of displaced persons who migrated to India during the period 1948 to 1952 from East Pakistan and West Pakistin; and

(b) the total amount spent for the rehabilitation of the displaced persons from West Pakistan and those from East Pakistan?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF WORKS
AND HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI RAM
KINKAR): (a) The number of displaced persons who migrated to India during the period ending December,
1952, 15 as indicated below:—

West Palastan East Pukistan
4P 05 lakhs 30.91 lakhs

(b) The expenditure incurred upto 1952-53 for the rehabilitation of displaced persons from West Pakistan and East Pakistan was Rs. 123.65 trores and Rs. 47.23 crores respectively. However, the total expenditure incurred on displaced persons from West Pakistan upto 31st March,
1977 was Rs. 21024 crores. The expenditure incurred on old migrants from East Pakistan (tota] No. 41.17 lakh persons who came upto March 1058) was about Rs. 206 crores ag on 31st March, 1977.
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